
Unit Commitment Schedule (UCS)

Revised

TIME 0 30 100 130 200 230 300 330 400 430 500 530 600 630 700 730 800 830 900 930 1000 1030 1100 1130 Total

LOAD 12146 11809 11570 11399 11189 11017 10869 10729 10630 10565 10544 10526 10685 10922 10902 10922 11217 12279 13083 13565 13884 14297 14590 14686 310,133

EGATDC -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -720

CUFG 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 1,272

CUFK 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 754

JMJGU1 672 672 672 672 672 672 672 654 654 636 636 636 654 654 673 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,319

JMJGU2 680 680 680 680 680 680 680 662 662 643 643 643 662 662 662 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,368

JMJGU3 579 579 579 579 596 596 596 596 596 596 596 596 596 596 596 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 14,336

PKLGU3 273 273 273 273 273 273 273 273 273 273 273 273 273 273 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,654

PKLGU4 264 264 264 264 264 264 264 264 264 264 264 264 264 264 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 6,455

PKLGU6 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,040

TBINU1 693 693 693 693 684 692 692 669 647 647 647 647 663 671 667 696 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,581

TBINU2 697 696 696 696 691 693 699 673 649 649 652 653 672 672 672 696 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,612

TBINU3 695 700 693 694 691 697 693 670 650 651 650 651 669 670 668 696 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,603

JMAHU1 699 699 699 697 699 699 698 671 650 655 651 653 670 671 671 696 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,623

JMAHU2 630 630 630 630 630 630 630 630 630 630 630 630 630 630 630 630 630 630 630 630 630 630 630 630 15,120

PKLGU1 (mfo) 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 5,723

PKLGU2 (mfo) 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 5,584

CBPSBK1B 142 142 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 142 142 142 142 142 142 3,375

GLGRBK1A 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624

GLGRBK1B 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624

KLPPGT12 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 360

MPSSGT2 161 161 161 161 161 161 142 138 148 155 158 154 133 161 143 86 122 158 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,747

PGLAGT12 360 360 336 337 290 260 235 234 237 239 241 239 233 263 236 230 256 354 360 360 360 360 360 360 7,796

PGPSBK3B 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 101 95 95 95 95 2,308

PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 164 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 178 130 130 139 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,714

PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 164 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 178 130 130 137 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,713

SGB3GT31 159 166 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 129 189 213 211 213 213 213 3,875

SGB3GT32 159 166 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 129 188 213 211 213 213 213 3,873

SGRIGT11 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 90 138 90 96 110 106 2,731

SGRIGT13 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 138 90 96 109 106 2,370

SKSPBK1 311 316 277 278 242 220 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 223 210 210 216 291 336 350 350 350 350 350 7,040

TJGSBK1B (DF) 351 351 337 339 286 254 227 227 229 231 232 231 224 258 227 157 217 247 247 247 247 247 247 247 6,018

TJGSBK2A 344 344 323 323 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 337 344 344 344 344 344 344 7,882

TJGSBK2B 344 344 323 323 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 336 344 344 344 344 344 344 7,882

YPKA 783 783 783 783 783 783 783 783 783 783 783 783 783 783 783 783 783 783 783 783 783 783 783 783 18,792

YPGS 191 191 191 191 191 191 191 191 191 191 191 191 191 191 191 191 191 191 191 191 191 191 191 191 4,584

PGLAGT11 360 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 354 360 360 360 360 360 360 5,682

PLPSGT12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 216 216 216 216 216 216 3,240

SGB3GT33 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 188 213 210 213 213 213 2,567

TJGSBK1A (DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 110 170 230 245 245 245 3,318

CBPSBK1A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 142 142 142 1,908

SGRIGT12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 137 90 95 109 106 1,334

PGPSBK3A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 95 95 95 95 1,070

MPSSGT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 86 122 158 1,069

SRDGGT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 73 73 471

SRDGGT3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 455

SRDGGT2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 73 73 434

SRDGGT4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 385

SRDGGT5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 175

HYDRO:

KNYR 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 89 83 79 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,376

KNYR 2 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 89 83 79 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,376

KNYR 3 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 89 83 79 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,376

KNYR 4 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 88 81 78 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,374

TMGR 1 84 84 78 60 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 1,650

TMGR 2 84 84 78 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 1,425

TMGR 3 84 84 78 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 1,425

TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PGAU 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 150 150 150 150 1,530

PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 150 150 150 150 1,475

SYPS 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 65 90 100 100 100 1,052

SIHY 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 1,428

BSIA 1 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 15 10 70 70 70 750

KNRG 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 35 35 111 111 111 1,244

CEND 1 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 7 7 7 7 8 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 749

UPIA 1 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 14 14 14 14 14 210

LPIA 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 53 53 53 53 53 53 960

SPN RSV 1113 1091 1329 1332 1542 1714 1862 2002 2101 2166 2187 2205 2046 1809 1942 1922 1636 1102 1072 907 1018 908 990 1029 32,006

TOTAL GEN 12091 11754 11515 11344 11134 10962 10814 10674 10575 10510 10489 10471 10630 10867 10847 10867 11162 12224 13028 13510 13829 14242 14535 14631 308,827

29-Mar-12

Thursday



TIME 1200 1230 1300 1330 1400 1430 1500 1530 1600 1630 1700 1730 1800 1830 1900 1930 2000 2030 2100 2130 2200 2230 2300 2330 Total

LOAD 14570 14273 14113 14369 14690 14933 14922 14925 14924 14836 14551 13942 13453 13110 13028 13766 14037 14020 13888 13687 13334 13269 12923 12678 310,133

EGATDC -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -720

CUFG 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 1,272

CUFK 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 754

JMJGU1 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,319

JMJGU2 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,368

JMJGU3 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 14,336

PKLGU3 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,654

PKLGU4 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 6,455

PKLGU6 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,040

TBINU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,581

TBINU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,612

TBINU3 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,603

JMAHU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,623

JMAHU2 630 630 630 630 630 630 630 630 630 630 630 630 630 630 630 630 630 630 630 630 630 630 630 630 15,120

PKLGU1 (mfo) 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 5,723

PKLGU2 (mfo) 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 5,584

CBPSBK1B 142 139 139 139 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 139 139 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 139 3,375

GLGRBK1A 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624

GLGRBK1B 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624

KLPPGT12 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 360

MPSSGT2 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,747

PGLAGT12 360 352 322 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 321 296 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 7,796

PGPSBK3B 95 95 95 95 95 107 106 106 107 99 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 2,308

PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,714

PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,713

SGB3GT31 195 127 120 144 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 169 163 120 120 170 171 169 193 194 182 165 202 148 3,875

SGB3GT32 195 127 120 144 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 169 163 120 120 170 171 169 193 193 181 165 202 148 3,873

SGRIGT11 90 90 90 90 107 156 153 154 153 130 109 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 2,731

SGRIGT13 90 90 90 90 107 156 153 154 153 130 108 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 2,370

SKSPBK1 342 289 266 301 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 318 314 266 246 319 320 319 340 341 331 315 349 304 7,040

TJGSBK1B (DF) 247 247 247 247 247 247 247 247 247 247 247 247 247 247 247 247 247 247 247 247 247 247 247 247 6,018

TJGSBK2A 344 335 307 344 344 344 344 344 344 344 344 344 344 307 300 344 344 344 344 344 344 344 344 344 7,882

TJGSBK2B 344 335 307 344 344 344 344 344 344 344 344 344 344 307 300 344 344 344 344 344 344 344 344 344 7,882

YPKA 783 783 783 783 783 783 783 783 783 783 783 783 783 783 783 783 783 783 783 783 783 783 783 783 18,792

YPGS 191 191 191 191 191 191 191 191 191 191 191 191 191 191 191 191 191 191 191 191 191 191 191 191 4,584

PGLAGT11 360 352 321 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 321 296 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 5,682

PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 3,240

SGB3GT33 194 126 120 142 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 169 163 120 120 168 170 169 193 193 181 165 0 0 2,567

TJGSBK1A (DF) 245 245 245 245 245 245 245 245 245 245 245 245 245 245 245 245 245 245 245 245 245 245 0 0 3,318

CBPSBK1A 142 139 139 139 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 139 139 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 139 1,908

SGRIGT12 90 90 90 90 107 156 153 154 153 129 108 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 0 0 0 0 1,334

PGPSBK3A 95 95 95 95 95 107 106 106 107 99 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,070

MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,069

SRDGGT1 70 70 70 70 73 74 74 74 74 73 73 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 471

SRDGGT3 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 455

SRDGGT2 70 70 70 70 73 74 74 74 74 73 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 434

SRDGGT4 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 385

SRDGGT5 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 175

HYDRO:

KNYR 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,376

KNYR 2 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,376

KNYR 3 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,376

KNYR 4 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,374

TMGR 1 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 1,650

TMGR 2 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 1,425

TMGR 3 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 1,425

TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PGAU 3 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 0 0 0 100 150 150 150 110 0 0 0 0 1,530

PGAU 4 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 0 0 0 100 150 150 150 0 0 0 0 0 1,475

SYPS 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 0 0 70 100 100 95 84 0 0 0 0 1,052

SIHY 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 56 0 1,428

BSIA 1 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 60 10 10 10 15 70 70 10 10 10 10 10 10 750

KNRG 1 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 35 20 20 20 30 111 100 35 33 20 20 20 20 1,244

CEND 1 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 749

UPIA 1 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 12 4 4 14 14 14 14 14 4 4 4 4 210

LPIA 1 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 23 960

SPN RSV 1143 1440 1600 1344 1023 925 926 925 925 1012 907 1100 1189 1532 1616 1278 1007 1024 1026 1077 963 1028 916 1061 32,006

TOTAL GEN 14517 14220 14060 14316 14637 14880 14869 14872 14871 14783 14498 13889 13400 13057 12973 13711 13982 13965 13833 13632 13279 13214 12868 12623 308,827


